

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17238/2010

HANUMANTA GENBA SUTAR & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU BALA CHAVAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Paula Ghose, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents is allowed.

Petitioners are permitted to serve such dasti notice at better and correct address, in that case, such address is to be disclosed on record with proof of service.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the learned counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

List again on 9.2.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR