

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17238/2010

HANUMANTA GENBA SUTAR (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU BALA CHAVAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anish Shah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present. He submits that he has filed an application for substituted service for respondent Nos. 1,3,5,10,12,13,14 and 15. Office to verify and if such application is filed, place the matter before the ld. Registrar(Judl.) for orders on the application.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR