

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17238/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2010 in AFO No.799/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

HANUMANTA GENBA SUTAR (D) BY LRS. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BABU BALA CHAVAN(D) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 16/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.
R.No.2 Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud K.Adv.
Mr. Kshtrashal Raj,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For R.No.5 Ms. Indu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, four
weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavits.

List thereafter.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master